Monthly Publication Published by: Alano Club of San Jose, Inc.

February 2019

#### Board of Directors

Ernie Orta - President Mike Austin - VP Terisa Martinez Tammy Aguirre Mark Buchanan Don Pette Shoshi Martinez

#### Alano Club Staff

Tony Baron - CEO Anthony Martinez—Manager Angela Young Joshua DaRosa Regina Palacios Tammy Aguirre Terri Weeman Tina Marie Savala Don Robinson

Alano Club of San Jose Board of Directors Meeting Jan. 3rd, at 6:00 pm Members Welcome

Fair Avenue Fellowship Steering Committee Meeting Training for New Secretaries Jan. 10th, at 6:00 pm All Are Welcome

Contents:

Milestones	1
Member of the Month	1
A Member's Story	2
Upcoming Events	3
Meeting Schedule	4
Hey Members	4
Club Advertisers	5

## The Alano Club of San Jose News

**1122 Fair Avenue, San Jose CA 95122** Phone: 408.297.1878 Fax: 408.297.4100

www.alanosi.org

The Alano Club is your Club. Our mission is to:

- Provide a safe & supportive environment where 12-step recovery can take place
- Provide information to help those new to recovery
- Provide encouragement through fellowship within a twelve-step community
- Provide a place where twelve step meetings can take place
- Provide a social setting for events and other recovery-related activities

We have been a community asset for over sixty-eight years.

#### Sobriety Milestones

Name	Milestone	Years	Name	Milestone	Years
Jody K	01/01/1983	36	William L	01/01/1989	30
Elsie K	01/01/1994	25	Marylou G	01/04/2009	10
Juan A	01/05/1982	37	Sherri R	01/06/200	15
Terisa M	01/07/2009	10	Jake O	01/07/2014	5
Louie R	01/08/1991	28	Michael	01/10/2011	8
Eric H	01/11/2017	2	Josephine	01/12/1988	31
Domingo R	01/12/2017	2	Audrey G	01/13/1972	47
Frances P	01/14/2018	1	Jim J	01/15/2014	5
Mike J	01/15/2015	4	Richard	01/20/200	14
Kelly B	01/22/2009	10	Andy L	01/23/2018	1
Shelly L	01/24/2003	16			

#### January Member of the Month Josaphine B.

We would like to honor Josaphine B. For her outstanding work on the womens restroom. She has donated items to redecorate to give the restroom more of a home feeling. Thank you Josephine.

The Alano Club of San Jose Wishes Its Members and Prospective Member a HAPPY NEW YEAR

Reminder: Regular Monthly Membership Dues are now \$25

# The Milton Fund

Loss for 2018 (\$18,925.00)

If you can help with a donation it would be greatly appreciated, and much needed!

To be matched dollar for Dollar up to \$5,000

The Board of Directors, Alano Club of San Jose Fund

## Activities & More at the Alano Club of San Jose

## **Talent Show**

January 13<sup>th</sup> 2pm – 4pm

Bring Your Talent and Enjoy The Night



## The Alano Club of San Jose – 12 Step Meetings

Alcoholics Anonymous			Narcotics Anonymous		
Sat & Sun	8:30 am	Sat & Sun	10:00 am		
Mon-Fri	9:00 am	Sun	10:00 am (Spanish)		
Sat	10:00 am (Men)	Thu & Fri	6:00 pm (Women)		
Daily	12:00 pm	<mark>Sun</mark>	6:30 pm (Speaker)		
Sun	1:30 pm (Women)	Mon & Tue	6:30 pm		
Sat	1:30 pm (Spanish)	Sun	7:30 pm (Spanish)		
Mon-Fri	4:00 pm	Tue	8:00 pm (Spanish)		
Sun	5:00 pm (Men)	Tue	8:00 pm (Book Study)		
Mon-Thu, Sun		Fri	8:00 pm		
Sat	6:00 pm (Newcomers Q&A's)	Sat	8:00 pm (Speaker)		
Tue	6:00 pm Veterans Meeting				
Fri	6:30 pm (Speaker)	www.AlanoSJ.org			
Mon-Fri	7:30 pm (Spanish)				
Mon	8:00 pm (Tagalong)	Ch	Check-out our newly revised web site.		
Tues	9:30 pm (Men)		This is a Great Way to		
			Introduce a Friend to the Club.		
A Me	dicine Crow Talking Circle				
	2:00 pm				
Co	-Dependents Anonymous		Al-Anon		
	00 pm	Mon	8:00 pm		
	30 pm	Tue	Tue 12:00 pm		

#### We Would Like Your Input

Anthony (Kiki) Martinez would like your input. How can we make the Alano Club better?

Do you have any ideas of how we can improve our club?

Your Ideas or concerns can be anonymously placed into an idea box at the coffee counter.

## Please Support Your Club Advertisers!



THOMPSON SHARKEY

ATTORNEY AT LAW

LAW OFFICE

93 DEVINE STREET SAN JOSE CALIFORNIA 95110

thompsonsharkey@att.net

408-283 -9458

Thomas Sharkey Attorney

Montana Silver 796



A&H Heating and Air



Sue Saign Family Law



*HazMat* 



*HazMat* 

If you are licensed and bonded with a Trade, and or run your own Business, We welcome you to advertise with The Alano Club of San Jose, Inc. Your Business Card will also be placed on the Alano Club website. We continue to support your business!

www.alanosj.org